

Ú

SLP(C)No. 5772 OF 2003

ITEM No.50

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5772/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2002 in OP 26310/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD EMPLOYEES UN.&ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Prayer for interim relief is refused for the time being. If there are changes in the circumstances, it shall be open to the petitioner to make an appropriate application.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master