

~ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9270 OF 2003

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD EMPLOYEES UN.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous,
leaving the question of law open.

(D.K.Gupta)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9270 OF 2003

Cochin Devaswom Board

..Appellant

versus

Cochin Devaswom Board Employees
Union & Others

..Respondents

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that this appeal has become
infructuous and may be dismissed as such leaving the question of law open.

We order accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 12, 2010

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]